

Department: EI  
As of: 2016-11-30

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2016		PRE-ENCUMBERED		ENCUMBERED		2016 EXPENDITURES				Summarized Budget			Original Detail Budget		
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2016 ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2016	Prior Years	2016	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2016 Budget Year	YTD	2016 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT	2016 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
<b>ASSETS</b>																	
1111	Operating Account	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	233,500.49	23,500.49	-735,928.57	-712,428.08						
1100	Cash on Hand	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	233,500.49	23,500.49	-735,928.57	-712,428.08						
1200	Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1300	Accounts Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1400	Taxes Receivable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1600	Capitol Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
1700	Other Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6500	Escrow	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>233,500.49</b>	<b>23,500.49</b>	<b>-735,928.57</b>	<b>-712,428.08</b>						
<b>LIABILITIES</b>																	
2100	Inter Unit Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2111	Accounts Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,335.11	0.00	6,810.87	6,810.87						
2120	Payroll Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	5,335.11	0.00	6,810.87	6,810.87						
2170	Due Other Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2220	Fringe Benefits	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2600	Bonds/Notes Payable	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2700	Capitol Investments	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
4456	Patitent Liabilities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL LIABILITIES</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>5,335.11</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6,810.87</b>	<b>6,810.87</b>						
<b>FUND EQUITY</b>																	
2806	Reserve For Pre-Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2807	Reserve for Encumbrance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2893	Unapplied Funds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
2951	Fund Balance	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
	<b>TOTAL FUND EQUITY</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>						
<b>REVENUES</b>																	
6100	Taxes	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6200	Licenses	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00						
6311	Federal Grants	-427,923.00	-427,923.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	691,885.00	691,885.00		162%	263,962.00	162%	162%	92%
6321	State Grants	-3,496,548.00	-3,496,548.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,860,356.00	3,860,356.00		110%	363,808.00	110%	110%	92%
6327	Medical Assistance	-1,300,000.00	-1,300,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,861.88	0.00	698,863.12	698,863.12		54%	-601,136.88	54%	54%	92%
6300	<b>Intergovernmental</b>	<b>-5,224,471.00</b>	<b>-5,224,471.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>65,861.88</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>5,251,104.12</b>	<b>5,251,104.12</b>	<b>26,633.12</b>	<b>101%</b>	<b>26,633.12</b>	<b>101%</b>	<b>101%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6444	Other Fees	-8,000.00	-8,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,609.38	0.00	18,568.08	18,568.08		232%	10,568.08	232%	232%	92%
6476	Stipend	-500.00	-500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	-500.00	0%	0%	92%
6400	<b>Charges for Services</b>	<b>-8,500.00</b>	<b>-8,500.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,609.38</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>18,568.08</b>	<b>18,568.08</b>	<b>10,068.08</b>	<b>218%</b>	<b>10,068.08</b>	<b>218%</b>	<b>218%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6600	<b>Bond Revenue</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6711	Interest	-900.00	-900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	35.69	35.69		4%	-864.31	4%	4%	92%
6700	<b>Other Revenue</b>	<b>-900.00</b>	<b>-900.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>35.69</b>	<b>35.69</b>	<b>-864.31</b>	<b>4%</b>	<b>-864.31</b>	<b>4%</b>	<b>4%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6800	<b>Hold</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>92%</b>
6965	Transfer From Other Funds	-334,000.00	-334,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	-334,000.00	0%	0%	92%
6900	<b>Charges to County Agencies</b>	<b>-334,000.00</b>	<b>-334,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-334,000.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>-334,000.00</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>0%</b>	<b>92%</b>
	<b>TOTAL REVENUES</b>	<b>-5,567,871.00</b>	<b>-5,567,871.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>67,471.26</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>5,269,707.89</b>	<b>5,269,707.89</b>	<b>-298,163.11</b>	<b>95%</b>	<b>-298,163.11</b>	<b>95%</b>	<b>95%</b>	<b>92%</b>
<b>EXPENSES</b>																	
7100	Personnel Services	1,679,764.96	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7113	Professional	0.00	1,041,142.18	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-75,829.95	0.00	-952,000.64	-952,000.64		0%	89,141.54	91%	91%	92%
7114	Staff	0.00	55,020.56	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,594.50	0.00	-61,588.02	-61,588.02		0%	-6,567.46	112%	112%	92%
7115	Wages	0.00	86,809.95	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,879.86	0.00	-31,233.30	-31,233.30		0%	55,576.65	36%	36%	92%
7121	Fica	0.00	90,497.43	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,895.54	0.00	-76,742.66	-76,742.66		0%	13,754.77	85%	85%	92%
7122	Retirement	0.00	97,494.73	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,849.97	0.00	-87,941.66	-87,941.66		0%	9,553.07	90%	90%	92%
7123	Life Insurance	0.00	4,056.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-149.76	0.00	-2,064.30	-2,064.30		0%	1,991.70	51%	51%	92%
7127	Unemployment Comp	0.00	1,881.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,998.71	0.00	-1,998.71	-1,998.71		0%	-117.71	106%	106%	92%
7128	Worker's Comp	0.00	828.11	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-56.18	0.00	-731.52	-731.52		0%	96.59	88%	88%	92%
7131	Capital BlueCross	0.00	292,900.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-19,696.60	0.00	-257,703.19	-257,703.19		0%	35,196.81	88%	88%	92%
7132	Dental	0.00	7,540.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-305.50	0.00	-3,966.76	-3,966.76		0%	3,573.24	53%	53%	92%
7133	Vision	0.00	1,595.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-58.44	0.00	-758.25	-758.25		0%	836.75	48%	48%	92%
7100	<b>Personnel Services</b>	<b>1,679,764.96</b>	<b>1,679,764.96</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-113,338.60</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,476,729.01</b>	<b>-1,476,729.01</b>	<b>203,035.95</b>	<b>88%</b>	<b>203,035.95</b>	<b>88%</b>	<b>88%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7200	Supplies	12,645.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7213	Books, Films, & Materials	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-6,087.20	-6,087.20		0%	-1,087.20	122%	122%	92%
7215	Office Supplies	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-393.84	-2,223.07	-2,616.91		0%	2,776.93	44%	44%	92%
7221	Food	0.00	300.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-28.00	-28.00		0%	272.00	9%	9%	92%
7228	Other Equipment & Furniture	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-875.41	-875.41		0%	-875.41	0%	0%	92%
7251	Other Software	0.00	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,103.38	-1,103.38		0%	8,896.62	11%	11%	92%
7252	Other Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-288.43	-288.43		0%	-288.43	0%	0%	92%
7200	<b>Supplies</b>	<b>12,645.00</b>	<b>20,300.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-393.84</b>	<b>-10,605.49</b>	<b>-10,999.33</b>	<b>2,039.51</b>	<b>84%</b>	<b>9,694.51</b>	<b>52%</b>	<b>52%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7300	Purchased Services	455,384.01	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,884.17	-5,761.34	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-5,761.34	0%	0%	92%
7311	Accounting & Auditing	0.00	4,200.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		0%	4,200.00	0%	0%	92%</

Department: EI  
As of: 2016-11-30

BUDGET	PRE-ENCUMBERED	ENCUMBERED	2016 EXPENDITURES			Summarized Budget	Original Detail Budget		
--------	----------------	------------	-------------------	--	--	-------------------	------------------------	--	--

ACCOUNT NUMBER	DESCRIPTION	2016		ORIGINAL DETAIL	Prior Years	2016	Prior Years	2016	CURRENT MONTH	Related To Prior Year Budgets	Related to 2016 Budget Year	YTD	2016 AVAILABLE BALANCE	2016 BGT PCT	2016 AVAILABLE BALANCE	BGT PCT W/O ENC	BGT PCT INC ENC	PCT of Time YTD
		SUMMARIZED YTD	2016															
7399	Other Services	0.00	33,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,204.85	0.00	-9,285.21	-9,285.21		0%	23,714.79	28%	28%	92%
<b>7300</b>	<b>Purchased Services</b>	<b>455,384.01</b>	<b>554,407.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,884.17</b>	<b>-5,761.34</b>	<b>-34,560.24</b>	<b>-23,106.65</b>	<b>-433,458.02</b>	<b>-456,564.67</b>	<b>16,164.65</b>	<b>96%</b>	<b>115,187.64</b>	<b>78%</b>	<b>79%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7400	Special Services	3,278,904.03	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7401	MASTRR Claims	0.00	2,293,008.04	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-152,508.77	0.00	-2,493,669.54	-2,493,669.54		0%	-200,661.50	109%	109%	92%
<b>7400</b>	<b>Special Services</b>	<b>3,278,904.03</b>	<b>2,293,008.04</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-152,508.77</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,493,669.54</b>	<b>-2,493,669.54</b>	<b>785,234.49</b>	<b>76%</b>	<b>-200,661.50</b>	<b>109%</b>	<b>109%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7500	Capital Expenditures	79,855.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-14,704.38	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	-14,704.38	0%	0%	92%
7534	Computer Software	0.00	55,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-63,725.00	-63,725.00		0%	-8,725.00	116%	116%	92%
7536	Computer Hardware	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,098.90	-1,098.90		0%	-1,098.90	0%	0%	92%
<b>7500</b>	<b>Capital Expenditures</b>	<b>79,855.00</b>	<b>55,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-14,704.38</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-64,823.90</b>	<b>-64,823.90</b>	<b>326.72</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>-24,528.28</b>	<b>118%</b>	<b>145%</b>	<b>92%</b>
7900	Charges From County Agents	61,318.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		100%	0.00	0%	0%	92%
7964	Indirect Expense	0.00	85,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-5,899.25	0.00	-61,304.23	-61,304.23		0%	23,695.77	72%	72%	92%
<b>7900</b>	<b>Charges from County Agents</b>	<b>61,318.00</b>	<b>85,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-5,899.25</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-61,304.23</b>	<b>-61,304.23</b>	<b>13.77</b>	<b>100%</b>	<b>23,695.77</b>	<b>72%</b>	<b>72%</b>	<b>92%</b>
<b>TOTAL EXPENSES</b>		<b>5,567,871.00</b>	<b>4,687,480.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,884.17</b>	<b>-20,465.72</b>	<b>-306,306.86</b>	<b>-23,500.49</b>	<b>-4,540,590.19</b>	<b>-4,564,090.68</b>	<b>1,006,815.09</b>	<b>82%</b>	<b>126,424.09</b>	<b>97%</b>	<b>97%</b>	<b>92%</b>